2010 Ozark Greenways 5K

Place Div/Tot No. Name

1 1/16 286 John Flor

2 1/8 1257 Jonathan Rono

3 1/7 619 Shane Luper

4 2/16 643 Josh Steele

5 1/24 660 Stephan Yates

6 1/27 546 Courtney Waltbillig
7 2/27 3126 Summer Nelson

8 2/7 639 Dakota Castillo
9 1/8 681 Liggett Allan
10 3/7 165 Corey Matzat

11 1/20 700 Bobbie Stelle
12 4/7 3055 Joshua Fernelius
13 2/24 269 Dennis Barlow
14 3/24 1256 Tim Draper

15 2/20 692 Michael Hawkins
16 1/13 552 Dave Walker

17 3/20 267 Heath Samsel

18 1/137 253 Jade Raynor

19 1/15 640 Cameron Mansker
20 5/7 178 Trevor Bachus
21 4/24 570 Eric Leonard
22 1/32 254 Abigail Fett
23 1/15 304 Doug Haning
24 3/16 655 David Henry
25 5/24 536 Cary Prater
26 1/31 436 Deedee Harrison
27 4/16 563 Daniel Farage
28 1/39 581 Melinda Hicks
29 2/8 198 Frank Hemmer

30 5/16 257 Eddie Ruble

31 1/15 541 Billy Myers

32 3/8 306 Andrew Mais

33 1/21 289 Rebecca Campbell
34 2/15 3013 Colton Taft

35 6/24 585 Danny Hicks

36 1/31 680 Troy Brewer

37 4/20 547 David Duff

38 3/15 645 Joseph Russo

39 4/15 650 Brian Correll
40 2/15 516 Steve Anderson
41 3/15 542 Tim Burch

42 2/32 543 Tera Werths

43 4/15 550 Joseph Rhodes
44 2/31 628 Jann Holland

45 1/4 636 Lowell Thomas
46 1/3 109 Carl Lund

47 7/24 247 Bob Peterson

48 6/16 255 Aaron Meyers

49 8/24 502 Jeffery Daniels
50 4/8 597 Aaron Lipscomb
51 2/15 291 Greg Johnson

52 3/31 266 Stacey Eggers
53 2/8 498 Layne Davis

54 5/20 301 David Hollis

55 5/15 202 Richard Kroutil
56 6/20 162 Marshall Teel
57 9/24 3056 James Fernelius
58 4/31 659 Janevra Dixon
59 10/24 158 Roy Rigdon
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City

Springfield
Springfield
Nixa

Pleasant Hope

Joplin
Nita

Nixa
Springfield
Springfield
Lees Summit
Ozark

Kimberling City

wWillard
Springfield
Ozark
Springfield
Republic
Springfield
Battlefield
Rogersville
Springfield

Trailwood Way

Nixa
Springfield
Washington
Rolla
Philadelphia
Springfield
Springfield

Springfield
Kansas City
Ozark
Springfield
Rogersville
Springfield
Centerview
Concordia
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Webb City
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Phillipsburg
Windsor
MacRs Creek
Fair Grove
Springfield
Willard
Springfield
Springfield

Mountain Home

St Time Pace
MO 15:27 4:59
MO 16:56 5:28
MO 16:57 5:28
MO 17:22 5:36

17:30 5:39
MO 18:19 5:55

19:56 6:26
MO 20:00 6:27

20:07 6:30
MO 20:11 6:31
MO 20:29 6:37
MO 20:33 6:38
MO 20:39 6:40
MO 21:33 6:57

21:38 6:59
MO 22:09 7:009
MO 22:19 7:12
MO 22:20 7:13
MO 22:39 7:19
MO 22:41  7:19
MO 22:47 7:21
MO 23:00 7:25
MO 23:09 7:28
MO 23:18 7:31
MO 23:40 7:38
MO 23:43 7:39
MO 23:55 7:43
MO 23:56 7:44
MO 23:58 7:44
MO 24:02 7:46
PA 24:12 7:49
MO 24:19 7:51
MO 24:21 7:52

24:24 7:53
MO 24:28 7:54
MO 24:29 7:54
MO 24:33 7:56
MO 24:38 7:57
MO 24:42 7:58
MO 24:46 8:00
MO 24:47 8:00
MO 24:50 8:01
MO 24:53 8:02
MO 24:59 8:04
MO 25:01 8:05
MO 25:02 8:05
MO 25:08 8:07
MO 25:11 8:08
MO 25:12 8:08
MO 25:12 8:08
MO 25:27 8:13
MO 25:29 8:13
MO 25:30 8:14
MO 25:32 8:14
MO 25:39 8:17
MO 25:42 8:18
MO 25:47 8:19
MO 25:53 8:21
AR 26:00 8:23



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

7/20
1/11
2/11
11/24
1/24
7/16
2/137
2/21
12/24
5/15
8/20
3/137
2/39
6/15
3/15
8/16
7/15
1/36
2/36
3/39
4/39
3/8
3/32
9/20
5/8
2/13
9/16
4/32
4/15
10/16
5/15
4/137
3/21
5/39
5/32
2/31
3/11
6/39
5/137
3/27
10/20
6/15
13/24
7/15
8/15
6/137
11/16
5/31
3/36
4/36
3/31
7/137
6/15
12/16
4/8
7/15
13/16
11/20
14/16
1/11
1/4
5/36
6/36

642
561
214
126
556
220
658
553
275
584
305
469
656
657
296
120
668
649
279
3144
1857
191
222
3132
234
695
554
551
193
159
110
682
251
1258
203
177
562
132
677
298
299
590
271
691
690
107
506
667
199
573
3048
627
211
580
309
248
689
1819
571
281
184
249
278

Craig Wagoner
Dale Davis

Doug McCouch
Mark Geiss
Heather Frisbie
Michael Hilton
Alyssa Farran
Helen Walker
Richard Baker
Oakland Hicks
Don Mais

Alison Hawkins
Jennifer Burton
Mitchell Marsh
Justin Adams
Jeff Winters
Devin Smith
Shawna O'Quinn
Amber Lybeck
Evelyn Howard
Danelle Blansit
Brent Campbell
Anne McCormick
Billy Wells
Ricky Brooks
Frank Shorter
Michael Ragsdale
Natalie Bess
Jeremy McCoy
John Bishop
Charles Bench
Kameron Haake
Melana Wallace
Dana Coble
Carrie Kroutil
Elissa McVey
David Scott
Christi Schupp
Katherine Sistrunk
Katherine Knapp
Tim Knapp
Andrew Tiedemann
Marty Wallace
Scott Fugitt
Deagan Fugitt
Colleen Rhoades
Drew Griffin
Gina Smith
Janean Houston
Sarah Glidwell
Allyson Goodman
Eva Holland

Jim Jones

Kyle Purdome
David Gray
Michael Seever
Justin Labarge
Michael Rodden
David Shelton
Sue Johnson
Joyce Fleischacker
Natalie Seever
Kourtney Angus

52
57
57
40
19
26
13
54
43
10
52
10
39
10
30
27
11
31
31
38
36
45
27
52
23
62
26
25
30
29
31
13
51
35
27
47
58
36
14
24
54
33
44
30

14
29
41
30
30
47
12
39
26
45
37
29
50
25
55
66
33
32
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Springfield
Ozark

Waynesville
Springfield

Point Lookout

Springfield
Rogersville

Kimberling City

Marshfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Stockton
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Conway
Joplin

Nixa
Springfield
Springfield
Walnut Grove
Springfield
Boulder
Marshfield
Farmington
Nixa
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Rolla
Rogersville
Springfield
Verona
Springfield
Ozark
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Nixa
Seligman
Billings
Billings
Nixa
Louisville
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Oldfield
Springfield
Springfield
Sparta
Rogersville
Springfield
Springfield
Marshfield
Springfield
Springfield

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
CcoO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
KY
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
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:25
:26
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
27:
:02
27:
27:
27:
27:
124
124
27:
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27:
27:
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27:
27
27
28:
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28:
28:
28:
28:
: 21
: 21
: 21
28:
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:36
28:
28:
:39
28:
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28:
28:
28:
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28:
28:
28:
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26
26

27

27
27

27

28
28
28

28

28

01
03
04
06
08
19

31
34
35
36
37
39
41
46
47
49
53
56
56
02

08
15
18
22

30
31
32
37

42
53
56
02
08
09
10
16
17

34
34

37
38

40
43
44
47
50
51
52
53
53
54
54
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: 24
:25
:25
:25
126
:30
:32
:32
:34
:34
:35
:35
:36
:36
:37
: 38
:39
: 39
141
142
142
144
144
406
:48
:49
:50
:51
:51
:53
:53
:53
:55
:55
:56
:00
:01
:03
:05
:05
:05
:08
:08
:09
:09
:09
:13
:13
:14
:14
:15
:15
:15
:16
17
17
:18
:19
:19
:19
:19
: 20
:20



123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

8/15
4/31
7/36
8/15
6/31
9/15
4/27
8/137
8/36
9/36
1/5
7/39
8/39
4/11
9/15
2/24
2/11
6/32
4/21
9/137
2/3
3/24
10/36
5/31
10/15
14/24
7/32
5/8
10/137
6/31
3/13
12/20
10/15
11/36
5/11
7/31
5/21
8/32
6/11
2/4
15/24
12/36
11/137
9/39
11/15
11/15
8/31
10/39
9/31
9/32
13/36
2/5
16/24
15/16
7/11
6/21
7/21
14/36
12/15
10/32
15/36
5/27
6/8

277
217
142
537
596
587
648
462
621
567
665
566
595
161
586
675
310
592
549
1272
1861
406
661
312
646
1271
160
287
288
534
613
231
273
105
175
192
302
688
671
644
583
166
507
505
582
572
540
503
205
297
152
295
150
134
101
610
594
1261
201
641
172
114
653

John Darrow
Regina Bowsher
Becky Darrow
John Zumwalt
Karen Johnson
Mike McDaniel
Lindsey Taggart
Rachel Oswald
Amy Rosier
Mindy Noel
Annette Rowe
Ruedonna Darnell
Bridgett Petzoldt
Gary Ragain

Jack Grinnell

Daniela Buvat De Virgin

Kathleen Gafarian
Paige Penn

Donna Bess

Haley Kamykowski
Pete Peterson
Renee Richter
Trisha Smay

Liz Butrick
Austin Russo
Scott Kamykowski
Elizabeth Osbern
Ronaldo Luna
Sofie Luna
Christina Johnson
Rick Jay

Mike Boyer
Daniel O'Connell
Tina Dold

Jack Miller
Scarlet Campbell
Sharon Hollis
Molly Combs
Douglas Brockman
J.D. Brockman
Keith Williams
Susan Mashburn
Monica Sexton
Joanna Sexton
Kameron Williams
Alex Gottman
Julie Conway
Molly McKinney
Betsy Smith
Rhiannon Dixon
April Davidson
Marilyn Hill
Randy Breeding
Nathan Happel
Steve Gardner
Glenda Fugitt
Mary Mannix Decker
Katie Schear
Baron Myers

Ali Wagoner
Angie Wogen
Lindsey Batson
Terry Ivie

32
45
33
36
40
30
24
11
33
32
64
38
37
59
13
15
55
26
53
13
65
18
30
49
10
43
29
49
13
46
63
51
33
31
59
46
53
29
58
78
42
33
14
36
11
32
48
38
46
27
33
60
40
29
59
50
51
33
32
25
33
24
49
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Springfield
Verona
Springfield
Willard
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Nixa

Sparta
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Gretna
Springfield
Springfield

Springfield
Saint Louis
Farmington
Buffalo
Ozark, Mo.
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Buffalo
Springfield
Rolla

Rolla
Springfield
Springfield
Bois D' Arc
Nixa
Rogersville
Lebanon
Paris

Fair Grove
Rogersville
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Marshfield
Monett
Monett
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Republic
Nixa

Nixa
Branson
Springfield
Springfield
Springdale
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Republic
Springfield
Rogersville

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
NE
MO
MO

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
X
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
AR
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

28:
28:
28:
28:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
:25
:34
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
:55
29:
29:
29:
29:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
: 20
30:
126
126
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
:53
30:
30:
:57
30:
30:
:58
31:
31:
31:
122
:23

29
29

29

30

30
30

30

30

30

31
31

54
55
55
57
01
01
02
15
15
15
18
18

34
35
38
41
45
45
46
46
48
50
51
52

55
56
56
58
08
11
12
12
18

22

31
33
34
34
37
43
44
45
47
48
50

54
55

57
58

04
08
18

W WO W W W W WLWOWWOWLWOWWOLWOWWOWOWLOWOLOOLOUOLOOOULOOUOWOOOLOWOLOWOLOOLOOLOUuLOLOwoOwooLwouououLouuouuwwoouwwo

R e e = e R
el eoNoNeoNoNoRoNtel

: 20
: 20
: 20
: 21
122
122
122
:26
126
: 27
227
128
:30
:32
:33
:33
:34
:35
:36
:36
:36
:36
: 37
: 38
: 38
: 38
:39
:40
:40
:40
:40
:43
144
: 45
:45
: 47
: 47
148
:49
:49
:51
:52
:52
:52
:53
:55
:55
:56
:56
:57
:57
:58
:58
:59
:59
:59
:00
:00
:02
:03
:06
:07
:08



186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248

12/137
11/39
4/13
13/137
6/8
12/39
3/4
16/36
14/137
15/137
6/7
13/20
16/137
10/31
6/27
11/32
12/32
13/15
17/137
7/8
8/21
9/21
13/32
18/137
13/39
19/137
7/31
14/32
12/15
20/137
14/39
11/31
21/137
14/20
4/24
15/39
22/137
9/15
17/36
15/32
18/36
12/31
7/27
5/13
8/27
14/15
3/3
9/27
23/137
13/31
19/36
17/24
6/13
7/13
24/137
14/31
25/137
18/24
26/137
16/39
15/31
17/39
8/31

387
307
1268
1270
544
548
625
212
376
419
219
294
449
533
283
230
221
687
3247
577
233
151
413
456
185
380
517
111
647
398
145
223
591
558
685
3091
369
513
272
276
124
195
176
300
228
131
666
578
385
635
238
670
3244
237
360
555
599
3029
364
510
137
606
564

Molly Jones
Natalie Clark
Robert Durkop
Alexia Durkop
Jason Cain
Nicole McCord
Irwin Cohen
Julie Grauf
Emily Abdalla
Jayden Morrison
Donovan Debrown
Ron Hill

Megan Sly

Kim Piche
Melissa Divincen
Rachel Martin
Cassi Hilton
Darin Griest
Megan Sly
Robert Drake,iii
Cathy Boyer

Caroline Griesemer

Vanessa Jacoby
Maya Alberhasky
Beth Johnson
Harper Collins
Lolisa Collins
Elizabeth Kinard
Michael Russo
Kendra Shelton
Jennifer Stevens
Patty Ward
Terra Maslak
Russ Schultz
Shelby Davenport
Brooke Burke
Alexus Moritz
Robert Moritz
Kim O'Connell
Whitney Wilson
Beth Luebbering
Brenda Alexander
Alison Jamieson
J.R. Kasinger
Abby Dampier
Nathan Keller
Mike Clarke
Michelle Larson
Korinna Hylen
Juliet Fuller
Kristin Hall
Eric Smith
Michael Stanton
Gary Buzbee
Carson Buzbee
Tresa Pettijohn
Emily Oliver
Brad Oliver
Emma Gray

Sheri Grey

Tina Rees
Brandi Watson
Beth Harville

10
36
64
13
22
36
74
32

10
15
53

46
23
27
28
33

48
51
52
28
10
35

44
28

11
37
47
13
50
15
37
10
35
34
26
32
48
24
63
23
31
67
20
10
45
32
43
62
61
11
45

41

39
49
37
42
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Springfield
Springfield
Republic
Republic
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
West Plains
Nixa
Republicc
Walnut Shade
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Ozark
Republic
Springfield
Bois D' Arc
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Nixa

Nixa

Nixa
Willard
Springfield
Springfield
Stillwater
Bentonville
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Nixa
Springfield
Verona
Willard
Springfield

Mountain Home

Springfield
Republic
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Nixa
Rogersville
Springfield
Rolla
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Ozark

Overland Park

Springfield

MO

AR

31:
128
:29
:29
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
:56
31:
31:
:58
32:
32:
32:
32:
:23
126
126
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
: 20
122
: 23
:25
:28
:29
:29
:35
33:
33:
33:
33:
33:
:58
33:
34:
34:
34:
34:
: 33
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:

31
31
31

31

31

32
32
32

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

33

34

28

30
30
36
41
42
42
45
46
51

57
58

06
08
13
15

38
40
41
43
44
49
56

37
41
43
48
49

59
03
11
11
13

35
36
38
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
42
43

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
: 21
10:
: 24
:25
127
:28
: 28
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
:50
10:
10:
:53
10:
10:
:58
10:
10:
11:
:02
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

10

10
10
10
10
10

10

10

10

11

09
09
10
10
10
10
12
13
14
14
15
15
17
18
19
19
19

22

32
33
33
34
34
35
38
46
46
47
47
48
48
48

51
52

55
55

58
59
02

02
09
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12



249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311

27/137
19/24
28/137
9/31
29/137
10/15
18/39
30/137
10/27
10/31
20/36
3/11
8/13
11/31
4/11
12/31
19/39
11/27
13/15
10/21
16/32
31/137
32/137
20/24
33/137
21/36
11/21
34/137
17/32
35/137
11/15
36/137
16/31
37/137
38/137
20/39
5/24
39/137
4/4
40/137
21/39
3/5
12/27
13/31
41/137
42/137
43/137
8/11
21/24
6/24
44/137
5/11
22/39
12/15
45/137
7/24
22/36
15/20
12/21
14/31
46/137
9/13
8/24

565
576
461
522
390
629
527
397
500
501
290
314
672
1253
3033
669
136
654
663
637
229
396
363
526
371
514
512
342
493
425
485
473
460
683
381
651
444
441
194
395
525
133
146
3242
386
423
382
197
679
458
472
174
532
3049
3047
408
244
568
138
593
437
274
427

Payten Harville
Chris Harville
Zoe Hamilton
Alison Miller
Ellie Miller
Miles Hamilton
Ann Schaller
Kylie Schaller
Rochelle McDonald
Sherria McDonald
Kara Johnson
Karen Hofman
Tony Shelton
Carre Anne Haake
Bobbie Louderbaugh
Susan Swinski
Melissa Mathis
Angela Jackson
Alex Drake

Linda Prater
Ashley Dampier
Alexandra Rosen
Zealon Gentry-Lear
Alan Rosen
Hailey Richards
Kelly Richards
Kass Lear
Cheyenne Johnson
Janelle Halk
Lauren Burks
Jamie Burks
Olivia Marshall
Carlyn Nunn
Alicia Scholfield
Katherine Coulter
Cindy Keeling
Kaile Hoy

Lynn Kreul
Stephen Johnson
Alexis Pinegor
Amy Pinegor
Joyce May
Rebecca Tjarks
Debbie Holgerson
Rachel Jensen
Morgan Baker
Emily Downie
Terry Heinz

Mike Downie
Madison Lantz
Madison Marsh
Beverly Miller
Cathy Baker
David Gassman
Emily Goodman
Sarah Sachs
Laura Waterman
Justin Peebles
Patti Hicks
Sherri Potts
Delaney Grieshabar
Jack Rice

Hilary Phillips

11
42

42

36
37

22
44
33
55
64
42
55
43
38
24
14
51
25

42

34
52

26
10
37
11
49
14
11
39
19
11
76

35
60
24
42
10

10
59
42
17

59
36
35
13
16
31
54
51
44

62
18
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Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Warrensburg
Hughesville
Phillipsburg
Lebanon
Springfield
Springfield
Rogersville
Springfield
Ozark
Rogersville
Ozark
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Ozark
Republic
Republic
Springfield
Springfield

Springfield
Walnut Grove
Springfield
Republuc
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Ozark
Wichita
Nixa
Springfield
Republic
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Lebanon
Republic
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Clever
Willard
Springfield
Republic
Nixa
Republic

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
KS
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
:51
34:
34:
:55
34:
35:
: 25

34

34

35

35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
124
124
227
:29
: 30
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
144
37:
37:
:51

37
37
37
37
37

37

37

43
43
47
48
48
48

51
55

58
00

36
37
42
46
48
50
54
55
00
00
00
00
01
08
14
14
17
17
30
30
32
36
36
37
37
43
44
45
58
06
10
10
16
18
18
18

30
39
40
41
42

44
50

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
:15
11:
11:
11:
11:
:26
:29
11:
11:
11:
11:

11

11
11

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

12
12
14
14
14
14
15

16
16
17
18

30
31
33
33

: 34
11:
11:
11:
: 37
11:
11:
: 37
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
148
11:
11:
11:
:49
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
:02
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

35
36
37

37
37

40
42
42
43
43
47
47

49
49
49

51
51
52
56
58
00
00
02
02
02

04
04
05
06
06
06
09

:09
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

10
10
11
11
13
13



312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374

15/31
16/31
47/137
17/31
48/137
49/137
17/31
50/137
18/31
2/4
10/13
51/137
52/137
13/21
23/39
18/32
53/137
1/1
54/137
55/137
13/27
24/39
56/137
25/39
57/137
58/137
9/24
18/31
19/32
26/39
10/24
59/137
23/36
11/24
22/24
19/31
7/8
14/27
19/31
27/39
20/32
60/137
24/36
61/137
21/32
22/32
14/21
62/137
16/20
7/
28/39
63/137
64/137
15/27
16/27
25/36
65/137
20/31
66/137
23/32
29/39
67/137
24/32

252
499
373
1254
402
3024
270
439
481
103
213
410
476
188
2478
694
388
127
652
332
163
632
405
531
391
366
262
263
130
187
442
404
538
426
143
144
265
208
207
122
622
325
494
320
139
140
1264
392
261
156
1251
1252
474
574
579
478
452
509
432
1255
455
467
115

Sara Jensen
Michelle Kinney
Hailey Thompson
Lori Hood

Ariel Wong

Erin Wong
Michelle Rust
Kayla Hornung
Wanda Prange
Betty Johnson
Pat Bramer
Shelly Sachs
Jayda Snider
Deb Wortman
Wendy Sheppard
Jenifer Simmons
Everett Kirkman
Sarah Huitt

Bay Ivie
Brianna Zaiss
Bethany Bosworth
Pinky Smith
Kindell Coambes
Tracy Coambes

Meredith Moutgomer

Aspen Hill
Taryn Smith
Teresa Smith
Alicia Keller
Angie Miller
Caroline Froppe

Madelyn Carpenter

Kashia Zumwalt
Blaire Peters
John Wolfe

Jill Wolfe

Adam Wolfe
Christine Palmer

Elizabeth McCartney

Amy Rogers
Erin Parrish
Kelcie Gilbert
Amy Robinson
Abby Boone
Becca Simpson
Clara Hayter
Lynn Allen
Claire Moore
Kelly Madden
Brandon Barnes

Erin Booth-O'rear
Zoie Boozer-0'rear

Rae Oeser
Brooke Edwards
Megan Chism
Twilia Travis
Hanna Stockdale
Julie Oeser
Nicole Cooper
Wendy Pennington
Darla Dennis
Sidney Dennis
Patty Cogswell

40
40

48

12
43
11
40
69
61
14

54
37
29
10
74
11

24
38

38
10

19
45
28
38
19
10
34
19
42
42
23
24
48
36
27
10
34
10
28
29
52
11
51
15
35
10

23
20
33
10
40
11
26
38

28
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Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Hishpoint

Springfield

Mt Vernon
Republic
Republic
Springfield
Marshfield
Springfield
Springfield
MacKs Creek
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Rogersville
Springfield
Springfield
Battlefield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Republic
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Willard
Springfield
Climar Springs
Climax Springs
Climax Springs
Springfield
Rolla
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Willard
Willard
Nixa
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Republic
Republic
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Republic
Battlefield
Springfield
Republic
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

MO
MO
MO

MO

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
38:
38:
38:
38:
:20
:23
:25
:29
38:
:32
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
39:
39:
227
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
: 20
: 20
: 21
122
40:
40:
40:
40:
471 :
: 21
:25
126
227

38
38
38
38

38

39

40
40
40
40

41
41
41
41

471 :
41:
41:

41

41

56
56
58
58
58
58
08
12
13
19

32

36
40
40
45
59
01
27

29
30
32
32
33
42
51
51
59
03
04
04
04
15
16
17

54
54
57
58
12

30
30
31

: 31
471 :
471 :
41:

32
36
36

:40
41:
471 :

40
47

12:
12:
12:

12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12

12

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13

13
13

14
14
15

:15
12:
12:
12:
: 20
: 20
122
122
:23
124
:25
126
126
: 27
:29
:29
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

15
15
19

30
35
35
44
44
45
45
45
46
46
49
52
52
54

:56
12:
12:
12:
:59
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
: 21
122
122
:23
124
124
124
13:
124
126
:26
13:
127
:29

56
56
56

00
00
01
01
01
02
12
12
13
13
18

24

27



375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437

17/27
68/137
69/137
14/15
15/15
20/31
18/27
21/31
70/137
22/31
21/31
71/137
72/137
73/137
74/137
23/31
22/31
75/137
13/15
76/137
24/31
30/39
25/31
77/137
78/137
31/39
26/31
23/31
27/31
32/39
79/137
14/15
19/27
24/31
6/11
12/24
80/137
33/39
7/11
16/16
81/137
15/15
82/137
26/36
25/32
27/36
34/39
83/137
17/20
84/137
85/137
15/15
13/24
86/137
35/39
15/21
87/137
28/31
28/36
88/137
89/137
14/24
29/36

108
341
400
141
210
209
1269
242
443
477
148
375
470
384
471
489
465
435
483
411
250
664
164
394
399
243
1259
308
128
240
403
239
154
153
284
431
393
523
282
232
354
605
317
633
135
125
155
378
149
389
401
530
453
468
529
285
383
520
479
428
372
429
504

Tiffany Phares
Hannah Jett
Caroline Ulmer
Riley McNay
Michael Barnes
Susan William
Kayla Eichmeyer
Pam Fisher

Zoie Lakey
Lynette Trueblood
Jennifer McNay
Emma Womack
Wriley Hiebert
Ryan Harrell
Anna Krukowski
Shelley Marshall
Brenda Hiebert
Madisyn Gremling
Matt Gremling
Emily Fry

Tammy Drake
Richard Summer
Cynthia Matzat
Belle Nay

Rylee Smith
Kelly Smith

Jill Miletello
Sherry Clouse Day
Crystal Stallings
Vicky Dole
Sidney Botefur
Todd Dole
Melissa Bolin
Misty Brown

Deb Streger
Jillian Skouby
Ellen Moore
Catherine Moore
Debbie Davis
Daniel Nelson
Breanna Wiggins
Ty Thornton
Briana Arnn
Rachel Baker
Audra Bowling
Amber Clark
Annetta Anderson
Reanna Anderson
Mark McNay

Anna McNay
Hannah Wasson
Jeff Wasson
Miranda Kuehn
Catherine Hamlin
Amy Wasson
Barbara Rogers
Brooke Franklin
Mary Jones
Andrea Singer
Callie Cochran
Chanler Robbins
Camille Ries
Amber Chapman

22

11
11
45
23
40

43
45

10
44
46

37
10
43
38
40

10
36
42
47
44
37
10
36
22
48
56
18

39
56
28
10
31
10
32
27
33
38

53

37
19

36
52
10
42
30

18
31
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Springfield
Springfield
Strafford
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Falcon
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Republic
Republic
Springfield
Ozark
Diamond City
Nixa
Republic
Oldfield
Strafford
Ozark

Nixa

Highlandville

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Edwards
Edwards
Muscatine
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Branson
Branson
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Bolivar
Bolivar
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

Reeds Springs

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Billings

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
AR
MO
MO
MO

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
IA
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

41:
41:
: 54
:58
41:
42
42
:07
42
42 :
42
: 21
: 21
122
122
:23
:23
:28
:29
42
42
42
:39
42
42
42
42
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
:51
43:
44
44
44 .
44 .
44
44
44
44 .
44 .
45:
45:
: 21
: 21

41
41

42

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

42

43

45
45

45:
122
:23
:23
124
124
45:
45:
45:
45:
:49
45:
45:
: 50

45
45
45
45
45

45

45

46:

47
50

59
04
06

10
10
12

32
35
35

39
40
40
59
18
18
46
46
47
50

56
06
41
41
42
43
44
44
58
58
19
19

22

31
43
43
44

49
49

03

13

13:
: 31
13:
13:
:34
13:
13:
: 36

13

13

13

13:
13:
:40
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
: 58
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
:09
14:
14:
14:
:25
126
:26
126
126

13

13

14

14
14
14
14
14

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
: 38
: 38
14:
14:
:39
14:
14:
14:

14
14

14

14

14

14

:29

30

32
33

35
35

36
37

40
40
40
40
41
42
42
43
45
45
46
46
46
46
52

58
07
08
08
09

11
14
25

30
31
37
37
38
38

39
39

39
41
45

:45
14:

45

47
14:
14:
147
14:

47
47

52



438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500

90/137
26/32
91/137
92/137
30/36
3/4
93/137
16/21
17/21
94/137
36/39
95/137
20/27
96/137
15/24
97/137
98/137
18/21
11/13
4/5
8/11
16/24
99/137
17/24
19/21
100/137
29/31
101/137
102/137
25/31
4/4
103/137
8/8
104/137
105/137
31/36
18/24
20/21
106/137
5/5
30/31
107/137
19/24
26/31
12/13
108/137
20/24
109/137
27/31
110/137
23/24
111/137
28/31
112/137
113/137
21/24
32/36
29/31
114/137
27/32
115/137
116/137
33/36

445
482
447
328
418
678
370
3116
521
374
189
417
457
475
693
329
359
486
167
168
293
448
464
508
268
365
415
319
349
480
117
353
612
379
326
215
420
615
321
674
539
368
422
676
3090
331
446
367
511
434
484
361
3128
330
421
424
488
492
340
416
324
466
623

Tiara Pengilly
Katie Kreimer
Adrienne Riley
Hailee Marx
Erica Lozano
Virginia Mayeux
Kayla Oldow
Debbie Oldow
Sue Marble

Lucy Williamson
Renee Gunn
Peyton McHenry
Hannah Konetzni
Tiffany Pierce
Hadley Lunn
Alyea Portis
Kaylee Beasley
Debra Bradley
Carter Collin
Carter Hattie
Brenda Sims
Brooke Hult
Kailee Pruitt
Rachel Majors
Vicki Samsel
Victoria Henson
Head Jennifer
Shakayla Beatty
Shaylee Marsh
Kiki Schad
Sharon Pierson
Bethaney Trogdon
Jessie Jones

McKinley Blansett

Alyssa Henderson
Kyla Shorter
Lindsay Mansker
Teri Myers

Aja Cook

Pam Cantrell-Kelly

Terry Keller
Megan Keller
Jamie Oppelt

Jelena Buvat De Virginy

Jerry Forsyth
Alissa Thompson
Melissa Huebner
Adriana Hughes
Carolyn Hughes
Grace Cox

Dane Cox

Emily Edmondson
Laurie Edmondson
Hayley Roca
Leeanna Morrison
Paige Oxendine
Marie Tate

Liz Conner
Delilah Hughes
Stacey Armstrong
Mary-Jane Davis
Judy Vansant
Janis Wrather

28
10
10
31
66
11
54
52
10
35
10
20

16

10
54
60
62
56
18
10
16
54

40

10
48
65
11
23

33
18
51
11
63
41
10
18
45
60
10
19
11
46
10
43

46

19

32

45

28

30

e e I B I s e T I B B e R e R R e o I I e B B L e e I I I I B B R B s O I I I T B B M L e o e B e

Republic

Springfield
Repiblic

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

Dixon
Springfield
Ozark
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Nixa

Nixa

Nixa
Wildwood
Springfield
Springfield
Willard
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Republic

Saint Charles

Springfield
Willard
Fordland
Springfield
Springfield
Republic
Springfield
Springfield
Marshfield
Springfield
Springfield
St Louis

Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Republic
Republic
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Willard
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Nixa

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
: 21
:25
:25
126
46:
46:
47 :
47 :
: 21
121
: 21
122
124
:32
47 :
47 :
47 :
47
242
47 :
48:
48:
48:
122
122
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
49:
49:
49:
49:
49:
49:
49:
49:
49:
50:
:28

46
46
46
46

47
47
47
47
47
47

47

48
48

50

50:
: 38
50:
50:
50:
50:
51:
51:
51:
51:
: 21
: 21
51:
51:
51:
51:

50

51
51

03
04
04
05
05

34
58
16
16

32
36
41
41

43
03
04
04

32
32
33
38
48
48
01
06
06
14
19
19
28
35
54
28

38

40
41
45
48
00
04
05
08

45
45
47
48

14:
14:
14:

14

14

15
15

15
15

15
15

15

15

16:
16:
16:
16:
: 20

16

16:
: 21
: 21
:23
124
227
:29
:29
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

52
52
52

:52
14:
14:
14:
:59
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
: 20
: 20
15:
:23
: 23
124
124
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
:53
15:
15:
: 58

52
57
59

59
02
09
15
15
17
17
17
17
18

22

30
31
31
36
36
40
40
40
42
45
45
49
51
51

55
55

00
06
17
17

20

30
34
34
42
42
43
43



501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558

28/32
117/137
34/36
21/27
18/20
118/137
22/27
119/137
35/36
120/137
23/27
30/31
22/24
121/137
9/11
122/137
36/36
123/137
29/32
124/137
125/137
37/39
30/32
126/137
24/27
31/31
9/11
21/21
31/31
19/20
127/137
8/8
23/24
128/137
129/137
25/27
26/27
130/137
131/137
10/11
10/11
20/20
27/27
132/137
24/24
133/137
134/137
31/32
135/137
136/137
32/32
11/11
24/24
38/39
11/11
137/137
13/13
39/39

684
346
113
181
179
318
614
601
600
327
412
180
438
414
196
334
620
348
495
344
358
490
611
335
235
560
183
182
171
218
377
515
450
357
459
440
433
409
351
112
123
313
430
337
630
350
338
264
336
339
491
259
157
2303
3136
356
3098
3061

Jessie Tinsdall
Kalee Langford
Brooke Vandegrift
Janelle Bachus
Rich Bachus

Kyra Bailey
Karlee Myers
Allyson Harris
Karen Harris

Ta Kayisha Jasckson
Emily Chamberlin
Jana Bachus
Marissa Caruso
Allison Graf
Gretchen Heinz
Morgan Davis
Jeanetta Caldwell
Carmen Mahoney
Jenniefer Weber
Amanda Kirby
Natalie Worley
Teresa Worley
Becky Jett
Elizabeth Fitzhigh
Ashley Creller
Tammy Creller
Jimmy Nelson
Guyla Nelson
Sheli Mayes

D. Laree Huse Debrown

Aki Ananda

Raj Anand
Rachael Klebolt
Kaylee Williams
Imber Johnson
Molly Beck
Emiily Stout
Piper Delmont
Alexia Stoner
Nancy Vandegrift
Mick Vandegrift
Donald Norris
Alyxandria Shibley
Amber Gibbs
Jacque Graham
Hayleigh Mickelson
Billie Gray
Katie Abbey
Trinity Gentry
Elizabeth Harper
Leigh Babbit
Wanda Schumacher
Jack Taylor
Theresa Taylor
Mac Campbell
Terra Wilkins
Billie Rodgers
Holly Francis

Ozark Greenways 5K
TOP 3 IN EACH AGE GROUP

27
10
32
21
51
10
22

33

20
49
19

57
11
31
10
28
10

38
29
10
22
47
56
50
42
54
10
48
18

10
23
20

59
59
51
22

19

27

10
29
55
44
39
58

61
37
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Springfield
Springfield
Manhattan
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
St Louis
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Marshfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Branson
Branson
Brookline
West Plain
Springfield
Springfield
St Louis
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
St Louis
Springfield
Springfield
Hutchinson
Hutchinson
Kirbyville
Springfield
Springfield
Ozark
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Wamego
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FEMALE

OVERALL

1 546 Courtney Waltbillig Joplin MO 22 F 18:19 5:55
2 3126 Summer Nelson 22 F 19:56 6:26
3 253 Jade Raynor Springfield MO 13 F 22:20 7:13
MALE OVERALL
1 286 John Flor Springfield MO 27 M 15:27 4:59
2 1257 Jonathan Rono Springfield MO 24 M 16:56 5:28
3 619 Shane Luper Nixa MO 16 M 16:57 5:28
FEMALE OVERALL Master F
1 436 Deedee Harrison Trailwood Way MO 44 F 23:43 7:39
MALE OVERALL Master M
1 660 Stephan Yates 40 M 17:30 5:39
FEMALE AGE GROUP 14 - UNDER (500)
1 658 Alyssa Farran Rogersville MO 13 F 26:25 8:32
2 469 Alison Hawkins Springfield MO 10 F 26:36 8:35
3 682 Kameron Haake Springfield MO 13 F 27:32 8:53
4 677 Katherine Sistrunk Springfield MO 14 F 28:08 9:05
5 107 Colleen Rhoades Nixa MO 14 F 28:21 9:09
6 627 Eva Holland Springfield MO 12 F 28:39 9:15
7 462 Rachel Oswald Nixa MO 11 F 29:15 9:26
8 1272 Haley Kamykowski Buffalo MO 13 F 29:45 9:36
9 288 Sofie Luna Rolla MO 13 F 29:56  9:40
10 507 Monica Sexton Monett MO 14 F 30:34 9:52
11 387 Molly Jones Springfield MO 10 F 31:28 10:09
12 1270 Alexia Durkop Republic MO 13 F 31:29 10:10
13 376 Emily Abdalla Springfield MO 9 F 31:42 10:14
14 419 Jayden Morrison Springfield MO 10 F 31:42 10:14
15 449 Megan Sly Republicc MO 9 F 31:51 10:17
16 3247 Megan Sly Republic MO 9 F 32:08 10:22
17 456 Maya Alberhasky Springfield MO 10 F 32:26 10:28
18 380 Harper Collins Nixa MO 8 F 32:40 10:33
19 398 Kendra Shelton Springfield MO 11 F 32:49 10:35
20 591 Terra Maslak Springfield MO 13 F 33:22 10:46
21 369 Alexus Moritz Springfield MO 10 F 33:29 10:48
22 385 Korinna Hylen Springfield MO 10 F 34:11 11:02
23 360 Carson Buzbee Springfield MO 11 F 34:39 11:11
24 599 Emily Oliver Springfield MO 9 F 34:40 11:11
25 364 Emma Gray Springfield MO 8 F 34:40 11:11
26 565 Payten Harville Springfield MO 11 F 34:43 11:12
27 461 Zoe Hamilton Springfield MO 9 F 34:47 11:14
28 390 Ellie Miller Springfield MO 9 F 34:48 11:14
29 397 Kylie Schaller Springfield MO 8 F 34:51 11:15
30 396 Alexandra Rosen Springfield MO 9 F 36:00 11:37
31 363 Zealon Gentry-Lear Springfield MO 9 F 36:00 11:37
32 371 Hailey Richards Springfield MO 8 F 36:00 11:37
33 342 Cheyenne Johnson Springfield MO 9 F 36:14 11:42
34 425 Lauren Burks Republic MO 10 F 36:17 11:43
35 473 Olivia Marshall Springfield MO 11 F 36:30 11:47
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Erin Wong

Kayla Hornung
Shelly Sachs
Jayda Snider
Everett Kirkman
Bay Ivie
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Aspen Hill
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Rae Oeser
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99 365 Victoria Henson Springfield MO 9 F 48:03 15:30
100 319 Shakayla Beatty Springfield MO 9 F 48:04 15:31
101 349 Shaylee Marsh Springfield MO 10 F 48:22 15:36
102 353 Bethaney Trogdon Springfield MO 11 F 48:32 15:40
103 379 McKinley Blansett Fordland MO 9 F 48:38 15:42
104 326 Alyssa Henderson Springfield MO 9 F 48:48 15:45
105 321 Aja Cook Springfield MO 11 F 49:06 15:51
106 368 Megan Keller Springfield MO 10 F 49:19 15:55
107 331 Alissa Thompson Springfield MO 10 F 50:28 16:17
108 367 Adriana Hughes Springfield MO 11 F 50:38 16:20
109 434 Grace Cox Republic MO 10 F 50:40 16:21
110 361 Emily Edmondson Springfield MO 9 F 50:45 16:23
111 330 Hayley Roca Springfield MO 8 F 51:00 16:27
112 421 Leeanna Morrison Springfield MO 8 F 51:04 16:29
113 340 Delilah Hughes Springfield MO 9 F 51:21 16:34
114 324 Mary-Jane Davis Springfield MO 9 F 51:45 16:42
115 466 Judy Vansant Springfield MO 8 F 51:47 16:43
116 346 Kalee Langford Springfield MO 10 F 51:49 16:43
117 318 Kyra Bailey Springfield MO 10 F 52:59 17:06
118 601 Allyson Harris Springfield MO 9 F 53:06 17:08
119 327 Ta Kayisha Jasckson Springfield MO 8 F 53:08 17:09
120 414 Allison Graf Springfield MO 8 F 53:40 17:19
121 334 Morgan Davis Springfield MO 11 F 53:45 17:21
122 348 Carmen Mahoney Springfield MO 10 F 53:53 17:23
123 344 Amanda Kirby Springfield MO 10 F 53:59 17:25
124 358 Natalie Worley Springfield MO 9 F 54:28 17:35
125 335 Elizabeth Fitzhigh Springfield MO 10 F 55:07 17:47
126 377 Aki Ananda Springfield MO 10 F 56:37 18:16
127 357 Kaylee Williams Springfield MO 8 F 57:11 18:27
128 459 Imber Johnson Springfield MO 10 F 57:19 18:30
129 409 Piper Delmont Springfield MO 9 F 57:50 18:40
130 351 Alexia Stoner Springfield MO 9 F 59:46 19:17
131 337 Amber Gibbs Springfield MO 8 F 1:01:32 19:51
132 350 Hayleigh Mickelson Springfield MO 8 F 1:01:50 19:57
133 338 Billie Gray Springfield MO 9 F 1:03:41 20:33
134 336 Trinity Gentry Springfield MO 9 F 1:04:01 20:39
135 339 Elizabeth Harper Springfield MO 10 F 1:04:09 20:42
136 356 Terra Wilkins Springfield MO 9 F 1:07:08 21:40

MALE AGE GROUP 14 - UNDER (500)

1 640 Cameron Mansker Ozark MO 9 M 22:39 7:19
2 3013 Colton Taft 13 M 24:24 7:53
3 645 Joseph Russo Springfield MO 13 M 24:38 7:57
4 650 Brian Correll Rogersville MO 11 M 24:42 7:58
5 584 Oakland Hicks Springfield MO 10 M 26:34 8:34
6 657 Mitchell Marsh Springfield MO 10 M 26:39 8:36
7 668 Devin Smith Springfield MO 11 M 26:47 8:39
8 690 Deagan Fugitt Billings MO 8 M 28:21 9:09
9 586 Jack Grinnell Springfield MO 13 M 29:34 9:33

10 646 Austin Russo Springfield MO 10 M 29:51 9:38

11 582 Kameron Williams Springfield MO 11 M 30:37 9:53

12 647 Michael Russo Springfield MO 7 M 32:44 10:34

13 663 Alex Drake Ozark MO 14 M 35:50 11:34

14 141 Riley McNay Springfield MO 11 M 41:58 13:32

15 210 Michael Barnes Springfield MO 11 M 41:59 13:33

FEMALE AGE GROUP 15 - 19 (500)
1 556 Heather Frisbie Point Lookout MO 19 F 26:08 8:26
2 675 Daniela Buvat De Virgi 15 F 29:35 9:33



3 406 Renee Richter Springfield MO 18 F 29:46 9:36
4 685 Shelby Davenport Springfield MO 15 F 33:25 10:47
5 444 Kaile Hoy Springfield MO 19 F 36:37 11:49
6 458 Madison Lantz Springfield MO 17 F 37:24 12:04
7 408 Sarah Sachs Springfield MO 16 F 37:39 12:09
8 427 Hilary Phillips Republic MO 18 F 37:51 12:13
9 262 Taryn Smith Springfield MO 19 F 39:32 12:45
10 442 Caroline Froppe Springfield MO 19 F 39:51 12:52
11 426 Blaire Peters Springfield MO 19 F 40:03 12:56
12 431 Jillian Skouby Springfield MO 18 F 44:06 14:14
13 453 Miranda Kuehn Springfield MO 19 F 45:24 14:39
14 429 Camille Ries Springfield MO 18 F 45:50 14:47
15 693 Hadley Lunn Springfield MO 16 F 47:21 15:17
16 448 Brooke Hult Wildwood MO 18 F 47:41 15:23
17 508 Rachel Majors Springfield MO 16 F 47:42 15:24
18 420 Lindsay Mansker Republic MO 18 F 49:01 15:49
19 422 Jamie Oppelt St Louis MO 18 F 49:28 15:58
20 446 Melissa Huebner Springfield MO 19 F 50:28 16:17
21 424 Paige Oxendine Springfield MO 19 F 51:05 16:29
22 438 Marissa Caruso St Louis MO 19 F 53:40 17:19
23 450 Rachael Klebolt St Louis MO 18 F 57:11 18:27
24 630 Jacque Graham Ozark MO 19 F 1:01:50 19:57
MALE AGE GROUP 15 - 19 (500)
1 639 Dakota Castillo Nita MO 17 M 20:00 6:27
2 165 Corey Matzat Nixa MO 15 M 20:11 6:31
3 3055 Joshua Fernelius Springfield MO 17 M 20:33 6:38
4 178 Trevor Bachus Springfield MO 17 M 22:41  7:19
5 219 Donovan Debrown West Plains MO 15 M 31:45 10:15
6 156 Brandon Barnes Springfield MO 15 M 41:21 13:21
FEMALE AGE GROUP 20 - 24 (500)
1 298 Katherine Knapp Springfield MO 24 F 28:09 9:05
2 648 Lindsey Taggart Springfield MO 24 F 29:02 9:22
3 114 Lindsey Batson Springfield MO 24 F 31:22 10:07
4 283 Melissa Divincen Springfield MO 23 F 31:57 10:19
5 176 Alison Jamieson Springfield MO 24 F 33:48 10:55
6 228 Abby Dampier Springfield MO 23 F 33:58 10:58
7 578 Michelle Larson Springfield MO 20 F 34:11 11:02
8 500 Rochelle McDonald Warrensburg MO 22 F 34:55 11:16
9 654 Angela Jackson Rogersville MO 24 F 35:48 11:33
10 146 Rebecca Tjarks Wichita KS 24 F 37:06 11:58
11 163 Bethany Bosworth Springfield MO 24 F 38:59 12:35
12 208 Christine Palmer Springfield MO 24 F 40:15 12:59
13 574 Brooke Edwards Springfield MO 23 F 41:30 13:24
14 579 Megan Chism Springfield MO 20 F 41:30 13:24
15 108 Tiffany Phares Springfield MO 22 F 41:47 13:29
16 1269 Kayla Eichmeyer Springfield MO 23 F 42:06 13:35
17 154 Melissa Bolin Edwards MO 22 F 43:50 14:09
18 457 Hannah Konetzni Springfield MO 20 F 47:16 15:15
19 181 Janelle Bachus Springfield MO 21 F 52:53 17:04
20 614 Karlee Myers Springfield MO 22 F 52:59 17:06
21 412 Emily Chamberlin Springfield MO 20 F 53:09 17:09
22 235 Ashley Creller Springfield MO 22 F 55:09 17:48
23 440 Molly Beck Springfield MO 23 F 57:49 18:39
24 433 Emiily Stout St Louis MO 20 F 57:49 18:39
25 430 Alyxandria Shibley Springfield MO 22 F 1:01:32 19:51
MALE AGE GROUP 20 - 24 (500)



1 198 Frank Hemmer Washington MO 22 M 23:58 7:44
2 306 Andrew Mais Springfield MO 24 M 24:19 7:51
3 597 Aaron Lipscomb Springfield MO 24 M 25:12 8:08
4 234 Ricky Brooks Springfield MO 23 M 27:15 8:48
5 544 Jason Cain Springfield MO 22 M 31:30 10:10
6 265 Adam Wolfe Climax Springs MO 23 M 40:04 12:56
7 612 Jessie Jones Willard MO 23 M 48:33 15:40
FEMALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29 (500)
1 254 Abigail Fett Springfield MO 29 F 23:00 7:25
2 543 Tera Werths Concordia MO 29 F 24:50 8:01
3 222 Anne McCormick Springfield MO 27 F 27:02 8:44
4 551 Natalie Bess Farmington MO 25 F 27:24 8:51
5 203 Carrie Kroutil Springfield MO 27 F 27:42 8:56
6 592 Paige Penn Saint Louis MO 26 F 29:41 9:35
7 160 Elizabeth Osbern Springfield MO 29 F 29:55 9:39
8 688 Molly Combs Rogersville MO 29 F 30:22 9:48
9 297 Rhiannon Dixon Republic MO 27 F 30:48 9:57
10 641 Ali Wagoner Springfield MO 25 F 31:08 10:03
11 230 Rachel Martin Springfield MO 27 F 31:58 10:19
12 221 Cassi Hilton Springfield MO 28 F 31:58 10:19
13 413 Vanessa Jacoby Springfield MO 28 F 32:26 10:28
14 111 Elizabeth Kinard Willard MO 28 F 32:43 10:34
15 276 Whitney Wilson Springfield MO 26 F 33:37 10:51
16 229 Ashley Dampier Springfield MO 25 F 35:55 11:36
17 493 Janelle Halk Ozark MO 26 F 36:14 11:42
18 694 Jenifer Simmons Springfield MO 29 F 38:32 12:26
19 130 Alicia Keller Republic MO 28 F 39:33 12:46
20 622 Erin Parrish Springfield MO 27 F 40:20 13:01
21 139 Becca Simpson Willard MO 28 F 40:54 13:12
22 140 Clara Hayter Willard MO 29 F 40:54 13:12
23 1255 Wendy Pennington Springfield MO 26 F 41:36 13:26
24 115 pPatty Cogswell Springfield MO 28 F 41:47 13:29
25 135 Audra Bowling Bolivar MO 27 F 45:19 14:37
26 482 Katie Kreimer Springfield MO 28 F 46:04 14:52
27 416 Stacey Armstrong Springfield MO 28 F 51:45 16:42
28 684 Jessie Tinsdall Springfield MO 27 F 51:49 16:43
29 495 Jenniefer Weber Springfield MO 28 F 53:53 17:23
30 611 Becky Jett Springfield MO 29 F 54:30 17:35
31 264 Katie Abbey Springfield MO 27 F 1:03:41 20:33
32 491 Leigh Babbit Springfield MO 29 F 1:04:09 20:42
MALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29 (500)
1 643 Josh Steele Pleasant Hope MO 29 M 17:22 5:36
2 655 David Henry Rogersville MO 29 M 23:18 7:31
3 563 Daniel Farage Nixa MO 26 M 23:55 7:43
4 257 Eddie Ruble Rolla MO 29 M 24:02 7:46
5 255 Aaron Meyers Springfield MO 28 M 25:11 8:08
6 220 Michael Hilton Springfield MO 26 M 26:19 8:30
7 120 Jeff Winters Springfield MO 27 M 26:46 8:38
8 554 Michael Ragsdale Marshfield MO 26 M 27:22 8:50
9 159 John Bishop Springfield MO 29 M 27:30 8:53
10 506 Drew Griffin Louisville KY 29 M 28:34 9:13
11 580 Kyle Purdome Oldfield MO 26 M 28:43 9:16
12 689 Justin Labarge Sparta MO 29 M 28:50 9:18
13 571 David Shelton Springfield MO 25 M 28:52 9:19
14 134 Nathan Happel Springfield MO 29 M 30:55 9:59



15 232 Daniel Nelson Branson MO 28 M 44:43 14:26
FEMALE AGE GROUP 30 - 34 (500)
1 649 Shawna O'Quinn Conway MO 31 F 26:49 8:39
2 279 Amber Lybeck Joplin MO 31 F 26:53 8:41
3 199 Janean Houston Springfield MO 30 F 28:36 9:14
4 573 Sarah Glidwell Springfield MO 30 F 28:37 9:14
5 249 Natalie Seever Springfield MO 33 F 28:54 9:20
6 278 Kourtney Angus Springfield MO 32 F 28:54 9:20
7 142 Becky Darrow Springfield MO 33 F 28:55 9:20
8 621 Amy Rosier Sparta MO 33 F 29:15 9:26
9 567 Mindy Noel Springfield MO 32 F 29:15 9:27
10 661 Trisha Smay Springfield MO 30 F 29:48 9:37
11 105 Tina Dold Rogersville MO 31 F 30:12 9:45
12 166 Susan Mashburn Marshfield MO 33 F 30:33 9:52
13 152 April Davidson Nixa MO 33 F 30:50 9:57
14 1261 Katie Schear Springfield MO 33 F 30:58 10:00
15 172 Angie Wogen Republic MO 33 F 31:18 10:06
16 212 Julie Grauf Springfield MO 32 F 31:41 10:13
17 272 Kim O'Connell Nixa MO 34 F 33:35 10:50
18 124 Beth Luebbering Verona MO 32 F 33:41 10:52
19 238 Kristin Hall Springfield MO 32 F 34:33 11:09
20 290 Kara Johnson Phillipsburg MO 33 F 34:58 11:17
21 514 Kelly Richards Springfield MO 34 F 36:01 11:37
22 244 Laura Waterman Springfield MO 31 F 37:40 12:09
23 538 Kashia Zumwalt Willard MO 34 F 39:59 12:54
24 494 Amy Robinson Springfield MO 34 F 40:21 13:01
25 478 Twilia Travis Republic MO 33 F 41:31 13:24
26 633 Rachel Baker Springfield MO 32 F 44:58 14:31
27 125 Amber Clark Bolivar MO 33 F 45:19 14:37
28 479 Andrea Singer Springfield MO 30 F 45:49 14:47
29 504 Amber Chapman Billings MO 31 F 46:03 14:52
30 418 Erica Lozano Springfield MO 31 F 46:05 14:52
31 215 Kyla Shorter Springfield MO 33 F 48:48 15:45
32 488 Marie Tate Willard MO 32 F 51:08 16:30
33 623 Janis Wrather Nixa MO 30 F 51:48 16:43
34 113 Brooke Vandegrift Manhattan KS 32 F 52:48 17:02
35 600 Karen Harris Springfield MO 33 F 53:07 17:08
36 620 Jeanetta Caldwell Marshfield MO 31 F 53:46 17:21
MALE AGE GROUP 30 - 34 (500)
1 541 Billy Myers Philadelphia PA 33 M 24:12 7:49
2 291 Greg Johnson Phillipsburg MO 34 M 25:27 8:13
3 296 Justin Adams Springfield MO 30 M 26:41 8:37
4 193 Jeremy McCoy Nixa MO 30 M 27:24 8:51
5 110 Charles Bench Springfield MO 31 M 27:31 8:53
6 590 Andrew Tiedemann Nixa MO 33 M 28:16  9:08
7 691 Scott Fugitt Billings MO 30 M 28:21 9:09
8 277 John Darrow Springfield MO 32 M 28:54 9:20
9 587 Mike McDaniel Springfield MO 30 M 29:01 9:22
10 273 Daniel O'Connell Nixa MO 33 M 30:11 9:44
11 572 Alex Gottman Springfield MO 32 M 30:43 9:55
12 201 Baron Myers Springfield MO 32 M 31:04 10:02
13 687 Darin Griest Ozark MO 33 M 32:06 10:21
14 131 Nathan Keller Republic MO 31 M 33:59 10:58
15 605 Ty Thornton Springfield MO 31 M 44:44 14:26
FEMALE AGE GROUP 35 - 39 (500)




1 581 Melinda Hicks Springfield MO 39 F 23:56 7:44
2 656 Jennifer Burton Stockton MO 39 F 26:37 8:36
3 3144 Evelyn Howard 38 F 26:56 8:42
4 1857 Danelle Blansit Nixa MO 36 F 26:56 8:42
5 1258 Dana Coble Rogersville MO 35 F 27:38 8:55
6 132 Christi Schupp Ozark MO 36 F 28:02 9:03
7 566 Ruedonna Darnell Springfield MO 38 F 29:18 9:28
8 595 Bridgett Petzoldt Gretna NE 37 F 29:25 9:30
9 505 Joanna Sexton Monett MO 36 F 30:34 9:52
10 503 Molly McKinney Springfield MO 38 F 30:45 9:56
11 307 Natalie Clark Springfield MO 36 F 31:28 10:09
12 548 Nicole McCord Springfield MO 36 F 31:30 10:10
13 185 Beth Johnson Nixa MO 35 F 32:38 10:32
14 145 Jennifer Stevens Stillwater OK 37 F 32:56 10:38
15 3091 Brooke Burke Springfield MO 37 F 33:28 10:48
16 510 Sheri Grey Springfield MO 39 F 34:40 11:11
17 606 Brandi Watson Overland Park KS 37 F 34:42 11:12
18 527 Ann Schaller Springfield MO 37 F 34:51 11:15
19 136 Melissa Mathis Ozark MO 38 F 35:46 11:33
20 651 Cindy Keeling Walnut Grove MO 39 F 36:36 11:49
21 525 Amy Pinegor Springfield MO 35 F 36:45 11:52
22 532 Cathy Baker Republic MO 36 F 37:29 12:06
23 2478 Wendy Sheppard Springfield MO 37 F 38:32 12:26
24 632 Pinky Smith Battlefield MO 38 F 39:01 12:35
25 531 Tracy Coambes Springfield MO 38 F 39:27 12:44
26 187 Angie Miller Springfield MO 38 F 39:42 12:49
27 122 Amy Rogers Springfield MO 36 F 40:17 13:00
28 1251 Erin Booth-O'rear Republic MO 35 F 41:25 13:22
29 455 Darla Dennis Springfield MO 38 F 41:40 13:27
30 664 Richard Summer Diamond City AR 38 F 42:35 13:45
31 243 Kelly Smith Strafford MO 36 F 42:40 13:46
32 240 Vicky Dole Springfield MO 37 F 43:46 14:07
33 523 Catherine Moore Springfield MO 39 F 44:41 14:25
34 155 Annetta Anderson Springfield MO 38 F 45:21 14:38
35 529 Amy Wasson Springfield MO 36 F 45:31 14:41
36 189 Renee Gunn Ozark MO 35 F 46:58 15:009
37 490 Teresa Worley Springfield MO 38 F 54:28 17:35
38 2303 Theresa Taylor Wamego KS 39 F 1:04:44 20:53
39 3061 Holly Francis Springfield MO 37 F 3:02:59 59:02
MALE AGE GROUP 35 - 39 (500)
1 304 Doug Haning Battlefield MO 38 M 23:09 7:28
2 516 Steve Anderson Springfield MO 38 M 24:46 8:00
3 542 Tim Burch Centerview MO 37 M 24:47 8:00
4 550 Joseph Rhodes Springfield MO 36 M 24:53 8:02
5 202 Richard Kroutil Springfield MO 38 M 25:39 8:17
6 211 Jim Jones Springfield MO 39 M 28:40 9:15
7 248 Michael Seever Springfield MO 37 M 28:47 9:17
8 537 John Zumwalt Willard MO 36 M 28:57 9:21
9 513 Robert Moritz Springfield MO 35 M 33:29 10:48
10 629 Miles Hamilton Springfield MO 36 M 34:48 11:14
11 485 Jamie Burks Republic MO 37 M 36:17 11:43
12 3049 David Gassman Springfield MO 35 M 37:30 12:06
13 483 Matt Gremling Republic MO 37 M 42:29 13:42
14 239 Todd Dole Springfield MO 36 M 43:47 14:08
15 530 Jeff Wasson Springfield MO 37 M 45:23 14:39
FEMALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44 (500)




1 628 Jann Holland Springfield MO 44 F 24:59 8:04
2 266 Stacey Eggers Windsor MO 44 F 25:29 8:13
3 659 Janevra Dixon Springfield MO 41 F 25:53 8:21
4 667 Gina Smith Springfield MO 41 F 28:34 9:13
5 596 Karen Johnson Springfield MO 40 F 29:01 9:22
6 517 Lolisa Collins Nixa MO 44 F 32:41 10:33
7 564 Beth Harville Springfield MO 42 F 34:43 11:12
8 522 Alison Miller Springfield MO 42 F 34:48 11:14
9 501 Sherria McDonald Hughesville MO 44 F 34:55 11:16
10 1253 Carre Anne Haake Springfield MO 42 F 35:36 11:29
11 669 Susan Swinski Springfield MO 43 F 35:42 11:31
12 3242 Debbie Holgerson Nixa MO 42 F 37:10 12:00
13 593 Sherri Potts Springfield MO 44 F 37:44 12:11
14 252 Sara Jensen Springfield MO 40 F 37:56 12:14
15 499 Michelle Kinney Springfield MO 40 F 37:56 12:14
16 270 Michelle Rust Mt Vernon MO 43 F 38:08 12:19
17 481 Wanda Prange Republic MO 40 F 38:13 12:20
18 144 Jill Wolfe Climax Springs MO 42 F 40:04 12:56
19 509 Julie Oeser Springfield MO 40 F 41:32 13:24
20 242 Pam Fisher Falcon MO 40 F 42:07 13:35
21 477 Lynette Trueblood Springfield MO 43 F 42:10 13:36
22 489 Shelley Marshall Springfield MO 44 F 42:23 13:40
23 250 Tammy Drake Ozark MO 43 F 42:35 13:45
24 164 Cynthia Matzat Nixa MO 40 F 42:39 13:46
25 1259 Jill Miletello Ozark MO 42 F 42:59 13:52
26 128 Crystal Stallings Highlandville MO 44 F 43:18 13:58
27 520 Mary Jones Springfield MO 42 F 45:44 14:45
28 415 Head Jennifer Springfield MO 40 F 48:04 15:31
29 539 Terry Keller Springfield MO 41 F 49:19 15:55
30 171 Sheli Mayes Brookline MO 42 F 55:15 17:50
MALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44 (500)
1 269 Dennis Barlow Lees Summit MO 43 M 20:39 6:40
2 1256 Tim Draper Ozark MO 40 M 21:33 6:57
3 570 Eric Leonard Republic MO 40 M 22:47 7:21
4 536 Cary Prater Springfield MO 40 M 23:40 7:38
5 585 Danny Hicks Springfield MO 42 M 24:28 7:54
6 2477 Bob Peterson Webb City MO 44 M 25:08 8:07
7 502 Jeffery Daniels Springfield MO 41 M 25:12 8:08
8 3056 James Fernelius Springfield MO 41 M 25:47 8:19
9 158 Roy Rigdon Mountain Home AR 44 M 26:00 8:23
10 126 Mark Geiss Springfield MO 40 M 26:06 8:25
11 275 Richard Baker Marshfield MO 43 M 26:31 8:34
12 271 Marty Wallace Seligman MO 44 M 28:17 9:08
13 1271 Scott Kamykowski Buffalo MO 43 M 29:52 9:38
14 583 Keith Williams Springfield MO 42 M 30:31 9:51
15 150 Randy Breeding Branson MO 40 M 30:54 9:58
16 670 Eric Smith Springfield MO 43 M 34:35 11:10
17 3029 Brad Oliver Springfield MO 41 M 34:40 11:11
18 576 Chris Harville Springfield MO 42 M 34:43 11:12
19 526 Alan Rosen Springfield MO 42 M 36:00 11:37
20 679 Mike Downie Springfield MO 42 M 37:18 12:02
21 143 John Wolfe Climar Springs MO 42 M 40:04 12:56
22 484 Dane Cox Republic MO 43 M 50:41 16:21
23 157 Jack Taylor Wamego KS 44 M 1:04:44 20:53
FEMALE AGE GROUP 45 - 49 (500)
1 680 Troy Brewer Kansas City MO 47 F 24:29 7:54
2 177 Elissa McVey Verona MO 47 F 27:53 9:00



3 3048 Allyson Goodman Springfield MO 47 F 28:38 9:15
4 217 Regina Bowsher Verona MO 45 F 28:55 9:20
5 312 Liz Butrick Springfield MO 49 F 29:50 9:38
6 534 Christina Johnson Springfield MO 46 F 29:56  9:40
7 192 Scarlet Campbell Paris TX 46 F 30:18 9:47
8 540 Julie Conway Springfield MO 48 F 30:44 9:55
9 205 Betsy Smith Springfield MO 46 F 30:47 9:56
10 533 Kim Piche Walnut Shade MO 46 F 31:56 10:18
11 223 Patty Ward Bentonville AR 47 F 33:20 10:46
12 195 Brenda Alexander Willard MO 48 F 33:43 10:53
13 635 Juliet Fuller Springfield MO 45 F 34:13 11:02
14 555 Tresa Pettijohn Rolla MO 45 F 34:39 11:11
15 137 Tina Rees Ozark MO 49 F 34:40 11:11
16 460 Carlyn Nunn Springfield MO 49 F 36:30 11:47
17 1254 Lori Hood Hishpoint 48 F 37:58 12:15
18 263 Teresa Smith Springfield MO 45 F 39:32 12:46
19 207 Elizabeth McCartney Rolla MO 48 F 40:16 13:00
20 209 Susan William Springfield MO 45 F 42:04 13:34
21 148 Jennifer McNay Springfield MO 45 F 42:12 13:37
22 465 Brenda Hiebert Springfield MO 46 F 42:23 13:41
23 308 Sherry Clouse Day Nixa MO 47 F 43:18 13:58
24 153 Misty Brown Edwards MO 48 F 43:51 14:09
25 480 Kiki Schad Republic MO 48 F 48:22 15:36
26 676 Jelena Buvat De Virgin 45 F 49:35 16:00
27 511 Carolyn Hughes Springfield MO 46 F 50:38 16:20
28 3128 Laurie Edmondson Springfield MO 46 F 50:48 16:24
29 492 Liz Conner Springfield MO 45 F 51:21 16:34
30 180 Jana Bachus Springfield MO 49 F 53:35 17:18
31 560 Tammy Creller Springfield MO 47 F 55:09 17:48
MALE AGE GROUP 45 - 49 (500)
1 681 Liggett Allan 45 M 20:07 6:30
2 498 Layne Davis MacRs Creek MO 48 M 25:30 8:14
3 191 Brent Campbell Springfield MO 45 M 27:02 8:44
4 309 David Gray Springfield MO 45 M 28:44 9:17
5 287 Ronaldo Luna Rolla MO 49 M 29:55 9:40
6 653 Terry Ivie Rogersville MO 49 M 31:23 10:08
7 577 Robert Drake,iii Springfield MO 48 M 32:13 10:24
8 515 Raj Anand Springfield MO 48 M 56:37 18:16
FEMALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54 (500)
1 289 Rebecca Campbell Springfield MO 52 F 24:21 7:52
2 553 Helen Walker Kimberling City MO 54 F 26:26 8:32
3 251 Melana Wallace Rolla MO 51 F 27:37 8:55
4 549 Donna Bess Farmington MO 53 F 29:45 9:36
5 302 Sharon Hollis Fair Grove MO 53 F 30:20 9:47
6 610 Glenda Fugitt Springdale AR 50 F 30:57 9:59
7 594 Mary Mannix Decker Springfield MO 51 F 30:58 10:00
8 233 Cathy Boyer Bois D' Arc MO 51 F 32:15 10:25
9 151 Caroline Griesemer Springfield MO 52 F 32:23 10:27
10 637 Linda Prater Springfield MO 51 F 35:54 11:35
11 512 Kass Lear Springfield MO 52 F 36:08 11:40
12 138 Patti Hicks Willard MO 51 F 37:42 12:10
13 188 Deb Wortman MacKs Creek MO 54 F 38:29 12:25
14 1264 Lynn Allen Nixa MO 52 F 40:57 13:13
15 285 Barbara Rogers Reeds Springs MO 52 F 45:43 14:45
16 3116 Debbie Oldow 54 F 46:25 14:59
17 521 Sue Marble Dixon MO 52 F 46:26 14:59
18 486 Debra Bradley Springfield MO 54 F 47:24 15:18



19 268 Vicki Samsel Willard MO 54 F 47:43 15:24
20 615 Teri Myers Springfield MO 51 F 49:06 15:51
21 182 Guyla Nelson Branson MO 50 F 55:13 17:49
MALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54 (500)
1 700 Bobbie Stelle Springfield MO 53 M 20:29 6:37
2 692 Michael Hawkins 51 M 21:38 6:59
3 267 Heath Samsel Willard MO 54 M 22:19 7:12
4 547 David Duff Ozark MO 51 M 24:33 7:56
5 301 David Hollis Fair Grove MO 53 M 25:32 8:14
6 162 Marshall Teel Willard MO 53 M 25:42 8:18
7 642 Craig Wagoner Springfield MO 52 M 26:01 8:24
8 305 Don Mais Springfield MO 52 M 26:35 8:35
9 3132 Billy Wells Walnut Grove MO 52 M 27:08 8:46
10 299 Tim Knapp Springfield MO 54 M 28:10 9:05
11 1819 Michael Rodden Rogersville MO 50 M 28:51 9:19
12 231 Mike Boyer Bois D' Arc MO 51 M 30:08 9:43
13 294 Ron Hill Nixa MO 53 M 31:46 10:15
14 558 Russ Schultz Springfield MO 50 M 33:23 10:47
15 568 Justin Peebles Clever MO 54 M 37:41 12:10
16 261 Kelly Madden Springfield MO 51 M 41:12 13:18
17 149 Mark McNay Springfield MO 53 M 45:22 14:38
18 179 Rich Bachus Springfield MO 51 M 52:53 17:04
19 218 D. Laree Huse Debrown West Plain MO 54 M 55:22 17:52
20 313 Donald Norris Kirbyville MO 51 M 1:01:09 19:44
FEMALE AGE GROUP 55 - 59 (500)
1 281 Sue Johnson Springfield MO 55 F 28:53 9:19
2 310 Kathleen Gafarian Springfield MO 55 F 29:38 9:34
3 314 Karen Hofman Lebanon MO 55 F 35:00 11:18
4 3033 Bobbie Louderbaugh Rogersville MO 55 F 35:37 11:30
5 174 Beverly Miller Lebanon MO 59 F 37:27 12:05
6 284 Deb Streger Muscatine IA 56 F 43:56 14:11
7 282 Debbie Davis Branson MO 56 F 44:42 14:26
8 293 Brenda Sims Nixa MO 56 F 47:36 15:22
9 196 Gretchen Heinz Springfield MO 57 F 53:41 17:19
10 112 Nancy Vandegrift Hutchinson KS 59 F 1:00:37 19:33
11 259 Wanda Schumacher Wamego KS 55 F 1:04:43 20:53
MALE AGE GROUP 55 - 59 (500)
1 561 Dale Davis Ozark MO 57 M 26:03 8:25
2 214 Doug McCouch Waynesville MO 57 M 26:04 8:25
3 562 David Scott Springfield MO 58 M 27:56  9:01
4 161 Gary Ragain Springfield MO 59 M 29:34 9:32
5 175 Jack Miller Lebanon MO 59 M 30:12 9:45
6 671 Douglas Brockman Springfield MO 58 M 30:26 9:49
7 101 Steve Gardner Springfield MO 59 M 30:57 9:59
8 197 Terry Heinz Springfield MO 59 M 37:18 12:02
9 183 Jimmy Nelson Branson MO 56 M 55:12 17:49
10 123 Mick Vandegrift Hutchinson KS 59 M 1:00:37 19:34
11 3136 Mac Campbell Wamego KS 58 M 1:04:45 20:54
FEMALE AGE GROUP 60 - 64 (500)
1 665 Annette Rowe Springfield MO 64 F 29:18 9:27
2 295 Marilyn Hill Nixa MO 60 F 30:53 9:58



3 133 Joyce May Ozark MO 60 F 36:58 11:56
4 168 Carter Hattie Nixa MO 62 F 47:32 15:20
5 674 Pam Cantrell-Kelly Marshfield MO 63 F 49:14 15:53
MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 64 (500)
1 552 Dave Walker Kimberling City MO 63 M 22:09 7:09
2 695 Frank Shorter Boulder CO 62 M 27:18 8:49
3 613 Rick Jay Springfield MO 63 M 29:58 9:40
4 1268 Robert Durkop Republic MO 64 M 31:29 10:10
5 300 J.R. Kasinger Mountain Home AR 63 M 33:49 10:55
6 3244 Michael Stanton Nixa MO 62 M 34:36 11:10
7 237 Gary Buzbee Rogersville MO 61 M 34:38 11:11
8 672 Tony Shelton Springfield MO 64 M 35:25 11:26
9 274 Jack Rice Nixa MO 62 M 37:50 12:13
10 213 Pat Bramer Marshfield MO 61 M 38:20 12:22
11 167 Carter Collin Nixa MO 60 M 47:32 15:20
12 3090 Jerry Forsyth Springfield MO 60 M 49:54 16:06
13 3098 Billie Rodgers 61 M 1:19:37 25:41
FEMALE AGE GROUP 65 - 69 (500)
1 184 Joyce Fleischacker Marshfield MO 66 F 28:53 9:19
2 103 Betty Johnson Springfield MO 69 F 38:19 12:22
3 678 Virginia Mayeux Springfield MO 66 F 46:21 14:57
4 117 Sharon Pierson Saint Charles MO 65 F 48:32 15:40
MALE AGE GROUP 65 - 69 (500)
1 109 Carl Lund Springfield MO 69 M 25:02 8:05
2 1861 Pete Peterson Ozark, Mo. MO 65 M 29:46 9:36
3 666 Mike Clarke Springfield MO 67 M 34:03 10:59
FEMALE AGE GROUP 70 - OVER (500)
1 127 Sarah Huitt Springfield MO 74 F 38:40 12:29
MALE AGE GROUP 70 - OVER (500)
1 636 Lowell Thomas Springfield MO 70 M 25:01 8:05
2 644 J.D. Brockman Springfield MO 78 M 30:26  9:49
3 625 Irwin Cohen Springfield MO 74 M 31:36 10:12
4 194 Stephen Johnson Springfield MO 76 M 36:43 11:51



